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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NORTH DAKOTA
In re:
Racing Services, Inc., Bankr. Case No. 04-30236

Debtor.

PW Enterprises, Inc., a Nevada corporation,
Appellant,

V.
Case No. 3:18-cv-00263-DLH-ARS
Susan Bala and Kip Kaler, as chapter
7 trustee for Racing Services, Inc.,

N N e e N e e N e N e e e e N e N’

Appellees.

WITHDRAWAL OF BRIEF OF STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, EX REL.
WAYNE STENEHJEM, ATTORNEY GENERAL, AS AMICUS CURIAE

On Appeal from the United States Bankruptcy Court
for the District of North Dakota
Honorable Thad J. Collins, United States Bankruptcy Judge

Ruling on Claims -- Bankruptcy Case No. 04-30236 — Document 926

State of North Dakota
Wayne Stenehjem
Attorney General

By: Douglas B. Anderson
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar ID No. 05072
Office of Attorney General
500 North 9th Street
Bismarck, ND 58501-4509
Telephone (701) 328-3640
Facsimile (701) 328-4300
Email dbanders@nd.gov

Attorneys for State of North Dakota, ex rel.
Wayne Stenehjem, Attorney General, as Amicus
Curiae.
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The State of North Dakota withdraws its Brief of State of North Dakota, ex rel. Wayne
Stenehjem, Attorney General, as Amicus Curiae that was filed on March 15, 2019, as
Document 29, without prejudice as to its rights under Proof of Claim 51-1, which was filed

in In re Racing Services, Inc., Bankr. Case No. 04-30236.

Dated this 20" day of June, 2019.

State of North Dakota
Wayne Stenehjem
Attorney General

By: _ /s/ Douglas B. Anderson
Douglas B. Anderson
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar ID No. 05072
Office of Attorney General
500 North 9™ Street
Bismarck, ND 58501-4509
Telephone (701) 328-3640
Facsimile (701) 328-4300
Email dbanders@nd.gov

Attorneys for State of North Dakota, ex rel.
Wayne Stenehjem, Attorney General, as Amicus
Curiae.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Case No. 3:18-cv-00263-DLH-ARS
| certify that on June 20, 2019, the following document: WITHDRAWAL OF BRIEF
OF STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, EX REL. WAYNE STENEHJEM, ATTORNEY
GENERAL, AS AMICUS CURIAE was filed electronically with the Clerk of Court through

ECF and that ECF will send a Notice of Electronic Filing to the following:

Leanna M. Anderson leanna.anderson@dentons.com
Martin J. Foley martin@mijfoleylaw.com

Mark R. Hanson mhanson@pnilleslaw.com

Joel M. Fremstad joel@fremstadlaw.com

Bruce A. Schoenwald bruces@stefansonlaw.com
Michael S Raum mraum@fredlaw.com

Steven Robert Kinsella skinsella@fredlaw.com
Jonathan R. Fay jack@jfaylaw.com

Patrick J. Sinner patrick@kaler-doeling.com

State of North Dakota
Wayne Stenehjem
Attorney General

By: /s/ _Douglas B. Anderson
Douglas B. Anderson
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar ID No. 05072
Office of Attorney General
500 North 9th Street
Bismarck, ND 58501-4509
Telephone (701) 328-3640
Facsimile (701) 328-4300
Email dbanders@nd.gov

Attorneys for State of North Dakota, ex rel.
Wayne Stenehjem, Attorney General, as Amicus
Curiae.



